BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
ADDENDUM 463-340-120
Issue 1, January 1975
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT RCZ
CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS RTT AND RCl
AND 4-WIRE SERVICE KS-19645 TYPE RECORDER CONNECTOR
1. GENERAL
1.001 This addendum supplements Section
463-340-120, Issue 4.
1.002 This addendum is issued for the following
reasons:
(a) To add KS-19645, List 6 recorder connector
(b) To Manufacture Discontinue (MD) the KS-19645,
List 2 recorder connectors.
2. CHANGES TO SECTION
ISSUE 1 CHANGES
2.001 On page 2, under ORDERING GUIDE,
add MD to the Connector, Recorder,
KS-19645, List 2 for: VCA RCZ, CA RTT, CA
RC1, and 4-wire circuit.
Note: The List 12 cable will be shipped with
each order calling for a KS-19645, List 2
recorder connector.
2.002 On page 2, under ORDERING GUIDE,
add:
• Connector, Recorder, KS-19645, List 6
Note: The List 6 recorder will be a List 2
recorder supplied with the List 12 cable. The
44A connecting block and 101A-49 cover are
not provided with the cable and must be
ordered separately.
2.003 On page 7, fo llowing KS-19645, List 11
Network (Fig. 4), add:
KS-19645, Lis t 6 R ecorder Connector
• The KS-19645, List 12 cab le has been
developed for use with the KS-19645, List
2 recorder connector to allow the customer
to terminate his interface leads on screw
ter minals rather than on the Cannon plug.
See Fig. 29.
2.004 On page 14, at the end of the Connection
Index listing, add: Fig. 29-KS-19645, List
6 Recorder Connector.
i - s--- ~;; c~;-B~-- ~-l
I I
I I
I lo I
I 0 I
I
I
I
I
L _ _ _
( Rl (Y l (BKl !Gl
4/5
KS- 1964 5, Ll 2 CABLE
STRAPS TO BE
SUPPLIED WITH
KS- 19645, L6
Fig. 29-KS-19645, List 6 Recorder Connector
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1975
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
1 Page